
Platz Mannschaft Teiler
1 Ruaschde Rutscher 1 544
2 DLRG Gruibingen 1 570
3 Ruaschde Rutscher 2 717
4 Weltklasse Turner 740
5 DLRG Gruibingen 3 741
6 DLRG Gruibingen 2 747
7 S.T.A.M.F. 768
8 Sektschuss 840
9 Feuerwehr Gruibingen 1 871

10 Spezialturner 899
11 Heimatverein Mühlhausen 1 924
12 Albverein Gruibingen 2 928
13 TSV Fussball 1 933
14 Wanderfreunde Mühlhausen "ELITE" 934
15 THW Gruibingen 1 954
16 Apres-Ski-Team Gruibingen 1.072
17 Drama Lamas 1.076
18 Feuerwehr Gruibingen 2 1.090
19 Musikverein Gruibingen 1.101
20 Glücksbärchi´s Schalmeien 1.112
21 Albverein Gruibingen 1 1.117
22 Albverein Gruibingen 4 1.163
23 Liederkranz Gruibingen 1.203
24 Wanderfreunde Mühlhausen 1 1.273
25 Strauberrey 1.290
26 Wanderfreunde Mühlhausen 3 1.315
27 THW Gruibingen 2 1.324
28 TSV Fussball 2 1.379
29 Gesangverein Frohsinn 1.414
30 Albverein Gruibingen 3 1.438
30 Turnstars 1.438
32 Adler-Clan 1.454
33 Union Boskop 1.469
34 Rabatz Weiber 1.492
35 Heimatverein Mühlhausen 2 1.532
36 Tennisclub Gruibingen 1.634
37 Pretty&Pink Schalmeien 1.688
38 Gölz-Team 1.804
39 Obst- und Gartenbauverein Mühlhausen 1.998
40 DLRG Gruibingen Jugend 2.736
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Platz Teiler

1 Ruaschde Rutscher 1 544

Schopp, Steffen 43

Beez, Tobias 85

Hein, Holger 106

Waltner, Thilo 154

Zanker, Patrick 156

2 DLRG Gruibingen 1 570

Moll, Iris 67

Göttlich, Helge 68

Keim Tobias 128

Moll, Holger 136

Moll, Ingo 171

3 Ruaschde Rutscher 2 717

Müller, Christian 45

Mattheis, Christian 73

Unden, Thomas 162

Eberhard, Andreas 181

Hein, Pascale 256

4 Weltklasse Turner 740

Geiger, Florian 52

Rey, Hannes 108

Geiger, Thomas 156

Benlablali, Imad 198

Geiger, Felix 226

5 DLRG Gruibingen 3 741

Hotzy, Marlene 34

Strehle, Helmut 52

Frasch, Tessa 62

Moll, Dietmar 287

Moll, Elke 306

6 DLRG Gruibingen 2 747

Schmid, Lars 5

Strehle, Manuel 78

Egner, Andreas 126

Schmid, Frank 257

Moll, Anke 281

7 S.T.A.M.F. 768

Thestorf, Senta 73

Cloos, Florian 93

Schaal-Cloos, Madleen 112

Thestorf, Tobias 221

Gölz, Annette 269

8 Sektschuss 840

Benz, Sarah 73

Bosch, Anja 107

Leier, Angi 125

Bergmann, Laura 247

Thalmayer, Lisa 288
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Platz TeilerMannschaft

9 Feuerwehr Gruibingen 1 871

Ströhle, Hannes 64

Kielmann, Thomas 104

Bihlmaier, Manuel 142

Kohn, Paul 274

Braun, Stephan 287

10 Spezialturner 899

Strang, Oliver 50

Gölz, Fritz 159

Gölz, Christian 168

Gölz, Paul 254

Moll, Mark 268

11 Heimatverein Mühlhausen 1 924

Dörre, Jaqueline 91

Kost, Bianca 161

Werner, Mirjam 184

Müller, Achim 228

Kost, Rene 260

12 Albverein Gruibingen 2 928

Fitzner, Monika 85

Eberhard, Hilde 2 92

Vater, Monika 161

Pischner, Annemarie 184

Kümmerle, Helga 406

13 TSV Fussball 1 933

Zorn, Tobias 246

Ludwig, Pascal 235

Unold, Johannes 191

Etzel, Philip 171

Fritz, Sebastian 90

14 Wanderfreunde Mühlhausen "ELITE" 934

Hartmann, Patrick 98

Palesch, Sandra 99

Mayer, Andreas 176

Rohr, Volker 272

Mayer, Leonhard 289

15 THW Gruibingen 1 954

Roos, Nicole 102

Göhring, Matthias 140

Straub, Fabian 164

Zondler, Florian 166

Mack, Dennis 382

16 Apres-Ski-Team Gruibingen 1.072

Hotzy, Joachim 55

Hascher, Uwe 119

Körner, Markus 201

Huck, Sascha 269

Dodic, Dzemal 428

17 Drama Lamas 1.076

Müller, Caro 96

Kielmann, Sarah 147

Daubenschüz, Friederike 194

Höger-Ströhle, Claudia 289

Müller, Mia 350
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Platz TeilerMannschaft

18 Feuerwehr Gruibingen 2 1.090

Kretzschmar, Alexander 105

Buck, Simone 156

Burr, Frank 203

Ulmer, Stefan 238

Eberhard, Volker 388

19 Musikverein Gruibingen 1.101

Kuch, Thomas 105

Moll, Alexander 192

Wörz, Maximilian 203

Moll, Hannah 234

Wörz, Helmut 367

20 Glücksbärchi´s Schalmeien 1.112

Heléne, Falko 82

Szabo, Sven 116

Hartmann, Thorsten 243

Link, Fabian 268

Ulmer, Maik 403

21 Albverein Gruibingen 1 1.117

Eberhard, Willi 138

Gölz, Andreas 145

Eberlein, Hans 180

Vater, Peter 281

Eckert, Walter 373

22 Albverein Gruibingen 4 1.163

Kohn, Bebo 52

Rathsam, Markus 98

Bauer, Alexander 180

Pischner, Oliver 395

Fröhlich, Fritz 438

23 Liederkranz Gruibingen 1.203

Ströhle, Heinz 106

Grathwohl, Jürgen 144

Hanold, Wolfgang 306

Lebender, Bernd 313

Zanker, Dieter 334

24 Wanderfreunde Mühlhausen 1 1.273

Foissner, Joa 112

Lunardi, Tino 151

Mutzbauer, Mark-Oliver 294

Kröll, Ralf 357

Kröll, Hubert 359

25 Strauberrey 1.290

Straub, Thomas 119

Straub, Susanne 130

Rey, Herbert 168

Rey, Christina 191

Straub, Annika 682

26 Wanderfreunde Mühlhausen 3 1.315

Wagner-Rohr, Jutta 127

Retsch, Roman 158

Stopp, Volker 293

Kröll, Ute 302

Mutzbauer, Noah 435
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Platz TeilerMannschaft

27 THW Gruibingen 2 1.324

Schlatter, Brian 138

Göhring, Falba 149

Merzdorf, Lisa-Marie 276

Merzdorf, Sabine 287

Göhring, Birgit 474

28 TSV Fussball 2 1.379

Allmendinger, Robin 58

Etzel, Moritz 115

Lutz, Fabian 257

Zanker, Torsten 299

Göhring, Johannes 650

29 Gesangverein Frohsinn 1.414

Keßler, Christa 112

Veil, Carolin 241

Keßler, Nadine 300

Straub, Uschi 357

Micko, Gertrud 404

30 Albverein Gruibingen 3 1.438

Arndt, Doris 19

Eberlein, Gudrun 263

Arndt, Rudi 334

Kohn, Conny 376

Eberhard, Sigrid 446

30 Turnstars 1.438

Eberhard, Ralf 170

Maurtah, Ian 241

Sedlaczek, Kai 257

Daubenschüz, Daniel 264

Stürmer, Bernhard 506

32 Adler-Clan 1.454

Moll, Werner 122

Späth, Friedl 205

Späth, Dieter 298

Gölz, Walter 320

Wagner, Bernd 509

33 Union Boskop 1.469

Lack, Kathrin 200

Nägele, Andrea 248

Lack, Klaus 251

Mallock, Daniel 378

Mallock, Ralf 392

34 Rabatz Weiber 1.492

Eberhard, Jasmin 109

Seefried, Madeleine 169

Donath, Nathalie 197

Özgür, Fatma 298

Straub, Marion 719

35 Heimatverein Mühlhausen 2 1.532

Werner, Tobias 181

Heller, Martin 185

Schoppen, Steffy 212

Kost, Nico 417

Kleinmann, Jaimie 537
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Platz TeilerMannschaft

36 Tennisclub Gruibingen 1.634

Hotzy, Hans 130

Stein, Hartmut 241

Hitzer, Hans 246

Hotzy, Heide 417

Stein, Karin 600

37 Pretty&Pink Schalmeien 1.688

Zirkel, Martina 178

Zille, Susann 270

Kupka, Mareen 305

Ulmer, Lisa 328

Link, Yvonne 607

38 Gölz-Team 1.804

Bezler, Karlheinz 206

Gölz, Tilo 235

Gölz, Dieter 362

Stürmer, Doris 424

Schmid, Daniel 577

39 Obst- und Gartenbauverein Mühlhausen 1.998

Straub, Ingo 277

Fischer, Tobias 361

Staudenmayer, Hans 362

Hespeler, Rolf 367

Straub, Elias 631

40 DLRG Gruibingen Jugend 2.736

Nagy, Zolan 327

Nagy, Gergö 403

Hoffmann, Tom-Oliver 433

Moll, Florian 495

Rehfeld, Domenik 1.078
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Platz Name Mannschaft Teiler
1 Arndt, Doris Albverein Gruibingen 3 19

2 Moll, Iris DLRG Gruibingen 1 67
3 Thestorf, Senta S.T.A.M.F. 73
3 Benz, Sarah Sektschuss 73
5 Fitzner, Monika Albverein Gruibingen 2 85
6 Dörre, Jaqueline Heimatverein Mühlhausen 1 91
7 Eberhard, Hilde 2 Albverein Gruibingen 2 92
8 Müller, Caro Drama Lamas 96

9 Palesch, Sandra Wanderfreunde Mühlhausen "ELITE" 99
10 Roos, Nicole THW Gruibingen 1 102
11 Bosch, Anja Sektschuss 107
12 Eberhard, Jasmin Rabatz Weiber 109
13 Keßler, Christa Gesangverein Frohsinn 112
13 Schaal-Cloos, Madleen S.T.A.M.F. 112

15 Leier, Angi Sektschuss 125
16 Wagner-Rohr, Jutta Wanderfreunde Mühlhausen 3 127
17 Straub, Susanne Strauberrey 130
18 Kielmann, Sarah Drama Lamas 147
19 Göhring, Falba THW Gruibingen 2 149
20 Buck, Simone Feuerwehr Gruibingen 2 156
21 Kost, Bianca Heimatverein Mühlhausen 1 161

21 Vater, Monika Albverein Gruibingen 2 161
23 Seefried, Madeleine Rabatz Weiber 169
24 Zirkel, Martina Pretty&Pink Schalmeien 178
25 Werner, Mirjam Heimatverein Mühlhausen 1 184
25 Pischner, Annemarie Albverein Gruibingen 2 184
27 Rey, Christina Strauberrey 191

28 Daubenschüz, Friederike Drama Lamas 194
29 Donath, Nathalie Rabatz Weiber 197
30 Lack, Kathrin Union Boskop 200
31 Späth, Friedl Adler-Clan 205
32 Schoppen, Steffy Heimatverein Mühlhausen 2 212
33 Moll, Hannah Musikverein Gruibingen 234
34 Veil, Carolin Gesangverein Frohsinn 241

35 Bergmann, Laura Sektschuss 247
36 Nägele, Andrea Union Boskop 248
37 Hein, Pascale Ruaschde Rutscher 2 256

38 Eberlein, Gudrun Albverein Gruibingen 3 263
39 Gölz, Annette S.T.A.M.F. 269
40 Zille, Susann Pretty&Pink Schalmeien 270

41 Merzdorf, Lisa-Marie THW Gruibingen 2 276
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Platz Name Mannschaft Teiler

42 Moll, Anke DLRG Gruibingen 2 281
43 Merzdorf, Sabine THW Gruibingen 2 287
44 Thalmayer, Lisa Sektschuss 288

45 Höger-Ströhle, Claudia Drama Lamas 289
46 Özgür, Fatma Rabatz Weiber 298
47 Keßler, Nadine Gesangverein Frohsinn 300
48 Kröll, Ute Wanderfreunde Mühlhausen 3 302

49 Kupka, Mareen Pretty&Pink Schalmeien 305
50 Moll, Elke DLRG Gruibingen 3 306
51 Ulmer, Lisa Pretty&Pink Schalmeien 328
52 Straub, Uschi Gesangverein Frohsinn 357
53 Kohn, Conny Albverein Gruibingen 3 376
54 Micko, Gertrud Gesangverein Frohsinn 404

55 Kümmerle, Helga Albverein Gruibingen 2 406
56 Hotzy, Heide Tennisclub Gruibingen 417

57 Stürmer, Doris Gölz-Team 424
58 Eberhard, Sigrid Albverein Gruibingen 3 446

59 Göhring, Birgit THW Gruibingen 2 474
60 Kleinmann, Jaimie Heimatverein Mühlhausen 2 537
61 Stein, Karin Tennisclub Gruibingen 600

62 Link, Yvonne Pretty&Pink Schalmeien 607
63 Straub, Annika Strauberrey 682
64 Straub, Marion Rabatz Weiber 719

Platz Name Mannschaft Teiler

1 Schmid, Lars DLRG Gruibingen 2 5
2 Hotzy, Marlene DLRG Gruibingen 3 34
3 Frasch, Tessa DLRG Gruibingen 3 62
4 Nagy, Zolan DLRG Gruibingen Jugend 327
5 Müller, Mia Drama Lamas 350
6 Nagy, Gergö DLRG Gruibingen Jugend 403

7 Kost, Nico Heimatverein Mühlhausen 2 417
8 Hoffmann, Tom-Oliver DLRG Gruibingen Jugend 433
9 Mutzbauer, Noah Wanderfreunde Mühlhausen 3 435

10 Moll, Florian DLRG Gruibingen Jugend 495
11 Rehfeld, Domenik DLRG Gruibingen Jugend 1.078

Jugend Einzelwertung
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Platz Name Mannschaft Teiler
1 Schopp, Steffen Ruaschde Rutscher 1 43

2 Müller, Christian Ruaschde Rutscher 2 45
3 Strang, Oliver Spezialturner 50
4 Geiger, Florian Weltklasse Turner 52
4 Strehle, Helmut DLRG Gruibingen 3 52
4 Kohn, Bebo Albverein Gruibingen 4 52
7 Hotzy, Joachim Apres-Ski-Team Gruibingen 55
8 Allmendinger, Robin TSV Fussball 2 58

9 Ströhle, Hannes Feuerwehr Gruibingen 1 64
10 Göttlich, Helge DLRG Gruibingen 1 68
11 Mattheis, Christian Ruaschde Rutscher 2 73
12 Strehle, Manuel DLRG Gruibingen 2 78
13 Heléne, Falko Glücksbärchi´s Schalmeien 82
14 Beez, Tobias Ruaschde Rutscher 1 85

15 Fritz, Sebastian TSV Fussball 1 90
16 Cloos, Florian S.T.A.M.F. 93
17 Hartmann, Patrick Wanderfreunde Mühlhausen "ELITE" 98
17 Rathsam, Markus Albverein Gruibingen 4 98
19 Kielmann, Thomas Feuerwehr Gruibingen 1 104
20 Kretzschmar, Alexander Feuerwehr Gruibingen 2 105
20 Kuch, Thomas Musikverein Gruibingen 105

22 Ströhle, Heinz Liederkranz Gruibingen 106
22 Hein, Holger Ruaschde Rutscher 1 106
24 Rey, Hannes Weltklasse Turner 108
25 Foissner, Joa Wanderfreunde Mühlhausen 1 112
26 Etzel, Moritz TSV Fussball 2 115
27 Szabo, Sven Glücksbärchi´s Schalmeien 116

28 Straub, Thomas Strauberrey 119
28 Hascher, Uwe Apres-Ski-Team Gruibingen 119
30 Moll, Werner Adler-Clan 122
31 Egner, Andreas DLRG Gruibingen 2 126
32 Keim Tobias DLRG Gruibingen 1 128
33 Hotzy, Hans Tennisclub Gruibingen 130
34 Moll, Holger DLRG Gruibingen 1 136

35 Schlatter, Brian THW Gruibingen 2 138
35 Eberhard, Willi Albverein Gruibingen 1 138
37 Göhring, Matthias THW Gruibingen 1 140

38 Bihlmaier, Manuel Feuerwehr Gruibingen 1 142
39 Grathwohl, Jürgen Liederkranz Gruibingen 144
40 Gölz, Andreas Albverein Gruibingen 1 145

41 Lunardi, Tino Wanderfreunde Mühlhausen 1 151
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Platz Name Mannschaft Teiler

42 Waltner, Thilo Ruaschde Rutscher 1 154
43 Geiger, Thomas Weltklasse Turner 156
43 Zanker, Patrick Ruaschde Rutscher 1 156

45 Retsch, Roman Wanderfreunde Mühlhausen 3 158
46 Gölz, Fritz Spezialturner 159
47 Unden, Thomas Ruaschde Rutscher 2 162
48 Straub, Fabian THW Gruibingen 1 164

49 Zondler, Florian THW Gruibingen 1 166
50 Rey, Herbert Strauberrey 168
50 Gölz, Christian Spezialturner 168
52 Eberhard, Ralf Turnstars 170
53 Moll, Ingo DLRG Gruibingen 1 171
54 Etzel, Philip TSV Fussball 1 171

55 Mayer, Andreas Wanderfreunde Mühlhausen "ELITE" 176
56 Eberlein, Hans Albverein Gruibingen 1 180

56 Bauer, Alexander Albverein Gruibingen 4 180
58 Werner, Tobias Heimatverein Mühlhausen 2 181

58 Eberhard, Andreas Ruaschde Rutscher 2 181
60 Heller, Martin Heimatverein Mühlhausen 2 185
61 Unold, Johannes TSV Fussball 1 191

62 Moll, Alexander Musikverein Gruibingen 192
63 Benlablali, Imad Weltklasse Turner 198
64 Körner, Markus Apres-Ski-Team Gruibingen 201
65 Wörz, Maximilian Musikverein Gruibingen 203
65 Burr, Frank Feuerwehr Gruibingen 2 203
67 Bezler, Karlheinz Gölz-Team 206

68 Thestorf, Tobias S.T.A.M.F. 221

69 Geiger, Felix Weltklasse Turner 226
70 Müller, Achim Heimatverein Mühlhausen 1 228
71 Gölz, Tilo Gölz-Team 235
71 Ludwig, Pascal TSV Fussball 1 235
73 Ulmer, Stefan Feuerwehr Gruibingen 2 238
74 Stein, Hartmut Tennisclub Gruibingen 241

74 Maurtah, Ian Turnstars 241
76 Hartmann, Thorsten Glücksbärchi´s Schalmeien 243
77 Zorn, Tobias TSV Fussball 1 246
77 Hitzer, Hans Tennisclub Gruibingen 246
79 Lack, Klaus Union Boskop 251
80 Gölz, Paul Spezialturner 254

81 Lutz, Fabian TSV Fussball 2 257
81 Sedlaczek, Kai Turnstars 257
81 Schmid, Frank DLRG Gruibingen 2 257
84 Kost, Rene Heimatverein Mühlhausen 1 260
85 Daubenschüz, Daniel Turnstars 264
86 Moll, Mark Spezialturner 268
86 Link, Fabian Glücksbärchi´s Schalmeien 268

88 Huck, Sascha Apres-Ski-Team Gruibingen 269
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Platz Name Mannschaft Teiler

89 Rohr, Volker Wanderfreunde Mühlhausen "ELITE" 272
90 Kohn, Paul Feuerwehr Gruibingen 1 274
91 Straub, Ingo OGV Mühlhausen 277

92 Vater, Peter Albverein Gruibingen 1 281
93 Braun, Stephan Feuerwehr Gruibingen 1 287
93 Moll, Dietmar DLRG Gruibingen 3 287
95 Mayer, Leonhard Wanderfreunde Mühlhausen "ELITE" 289

96 Stopp, Volker Wanderfreunde Mühlhausen 3 293
97 Mutzbauer, Mark-Oliver Wanderfreunde Mühlhausen 1 294
98 Späth, Dieter Adler-Clan 298
99 Zanker, Torsten TSV Fussball 2 299

100 Hanold, Wolfgang Liederkranz Gruibingen 306
101 Lebender, Bernd Liederkranz Gruibingen 313

102 Gölz, Walter Adler-Clan 320
103 Arndt, Rudi Albverein Gruibingen 3 334

103 Zanker, Dieter Liederkranz Gruibingen 334
105 Kröll, Ralf Wanderfreunde Mühlhausen 1 357

106 Kröll, Hubert Wanderfreunde Mühlhausen 1 359
107 Fischer, Tobias OGV Mühlhausen 361
108 Gölz, Dieter Gölz-Team 362

108 Staudenmayer, Hans OGV Mühlhausen 362
110 Wörz, Helmut Musikverein Gruibingen 367
110 Hespeler, Rolf OGV Mühlhausen 367
112 Eckert, Walter Albverein Gruibingen 1 373
113 Mallock, Daniel Union Boskop 378
114 Mack, Dennis THW Gruibingen 1 382

115 Eberhard, Volker Feuerwehr Gruibingen 2 388

116 Mallock, Ralf Union Boskop 392
117 Pischner, Oliver Albverein Gruibingen 4 395
118 Ulmer, Maik Glücksbärchi´s Schalmeien 403
119 Dodic, Dzemal Apres-Ski-Team Gruibingen 428
120 Fröhlich, Fritz Albverein Gruibingen 4 438
121 Stürmer, Bernhard Turnstars 506

122 Wagner, Bernd Adler-Clan 509
123 Schmid, Daniel Gölz-Team 577
124 Straub, Elias OGV Mühlhausen 631
125 Göhring, Johannes TSV Fussball 2 650
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